REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

DATE OF MEETING: May 05, 2014

REQUESTED BY: Anthony Masiero, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

ITEMNO. 7

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR

2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2007
2008
2009
2010
2013

NAME

BRAXTON, DONNA GREER
CUFF, JASON PATRICK

CUFF, JASON PATRICK

DAMM, MARK WILLIAM
DUDLEY, GERTRUDE LOUISE
GALLER, MARK FEDWIN
HANSEN, LINDA ANN

KEELER, AUSTIN FRANK
MCALLISTER, CHARLES
MCALLISTER, CHARLES
POPLAR GROVE POINT HOMECW
POPLAR GRCVE POINT HCMECOW
POPLAR GROVE POINT HOMECOW
POPLAR GROVE PCINT HOMEOW
ROBINSON, MARTIN JOHN

REFUNDS OVER £100

YEAR

2013
2012
2013
2013

NAME

ACCOUNT

824427
956184
856185
859914
921605
904895
904928
961052
846203
846203

66302

66302

66302

66302
948801

ACCOUNT

BALBUENA, JONATHAN MATTHEW 10751487

KLINE, TORRIE LYN
KLINE, TORRIE LYN
LUMBRA, BRADLEY CARLTCN

941941
941841

15888532

AMOUNT

304

133

145

184

557

AMOUNT

130.
321,
311.
124,

.63
239,

45

.66
200,
143,

02
00

.20
142,
159.
.25
126,
557,
557,
556.

29
20

74
70
70
70

.70
182,

81

36
90
10
19

REASON

LISTING
MILITARY
MILITARY
MILITARY
SITUS
MIT.ITARY
SOLD
MILITARY
LISTING
LISTING
LISTING
LISTING
LISTING
LISTING
MILITARY

REASON

MILITARY

ERROR
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

EXEMPT

EXEMPT
ERROR
ERROR
ERROR
ERROR
ERROR
ERROR

EXEMPT

EXEMPT

PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDFE

SITUS



20098
2010
2011
2013
2013
2013

RELEASES
IEAR

2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2012
2013
2006
2013
2011
2012
2013
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2007
2012
2012
2013
2013
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013

MCALLISTER, CHARLES
MCALLISTER, CHARLES
MCALLISTER, CHARLES
MCKOY, MURRELL T
PENDER ADULT SERVICES
ROCKWELL, DAVID ALLEN

UNDER $100
NAME

AMEND, NORMAN ANTHONY
AUSTIN, TIMOTHY WAYNE
BAIRD, JEFFREY MARTIN
BARRAZA, EBELIA VERA
BARRAZA, EBELIA VERA
BENSON, PERRY
CENTENO-NUNEZ, MARIA GUAD
CHICK, DANA CRAIG
COLEMAN, SHEMEKKA EBONY
CREECH, LARRY

DAVIS, CHRISTY LYNN
DAVIS, CHRISTY LYNN
DUBOSE, INEZ GONZALEZ
GIBSON, RODESHI PYREZDA
HANNA, RYAN DAVID

HANNA, RYAN DAVID

HOWELL, JENNIFER NICOLE
JACOBS, JESSICA

JENKINS, MATTHEW ALAN
KOEN, GASKINS MARIE
MILLIGAN, FAYE

PACHECO, JOSEPH JAMES
PACHECO, JOSEPH JAMES
PADGETT, STEPHEN MARCUS §
PEARCE, LYNETTE MTCHELE
POPLAR GROVE POINT HOMEOW
POPLAR GROVE POINT HOMEOW
POPTAR GROVE POINT HOMEOW
RAWLS, BETTY SMITH
ROBINSON, MARTIN JOHN
SMITH, CORNELIUS MICHELLE
SQUIRES, ROBERT CHARLES J
SWIGGARD, EDWARD MORRIS
TANNER, MICHAEL ANTHONY
VARGAS, JORGE

WHITLOW, JAMES D

REFUNDS UNDER 5100

YEAR

2013
2013

NAMF,

ACAR LEASING LTD

ALGUIRE, NANCY DELCRIS

846203
846203
846203
14418
12003006
11816433

ACCQOUNT

958645
956084

62345
855077
955077
917778
935681
894486
8957063
927041
248561
842966
255181
911007
934005
957667
941588
921680
934324
955332
843829
832077
8932077
914545
875108

66302

66302

66302
962055
948801

68741
812288
806218
951936
9478214
917073

ACCOUNT

959803
13622624

137.
21
127,
.53

127

173

188,
155.

AMOUNT

31

62

AMOUNT

5l.
a97.

277

90

20
64

.87
58.
46,
21.
13.
80.
.26
96,
16.
80.
.67
.00
.48
43,
43.
.07
21.
.31
44,
10.
.00
.18
.82
.25
20.
12.
1z2.
1z.
.94
36.
. 83
16.
14.
14,
34,
.14

00
37
59
85
00

15
70
00

35
16

38

51
04

28
06
28
06

37

41
41
55
B6

75
12

LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
EXEMPT
DESTROYED

REASON

LISTING ERRCR
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

DOUBLELIST

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
SCLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
REPOED

LISTING ERRCR
S0LD

DOUBLELIST

SOLD

DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SCOLD

SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERRCR
DESTROYED
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
WRONG COUNTY
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT

REASON

SOLD
SITUS



2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

ANDREWS, MORRIS HENRY JR
BANKS, SADIE MET,INDA
BARNHILI, JAMES KENNETH JR
BARNHILL, JANMES KENNETH JR
BEACH, MARTIN HUMPHREY
BELLAMY, LECN DAVID
BEVERAGE, DEBORA MATHEWS
BLAND, VALERIE WISE
BLAND, VALERIE WISE

BOST, KEVIN MICHAET,
BRENT, JOHN FRANK

BROMAN, TOSHIA ANNE
BRYSON, STERLEEN H
CARLTON, DENISE RACEEL
CAROLINA PROPERTIES UNLIM
CARROZZA, JAMES MICHAEL
COLEMAN, SAMANTHA KATE
COWELI, JEREMY M

COX, BEVERLY ANN

COX, CLARISSA ANN

COX, CLARISSA ANN

DEAIL, EDDIE CLEVELAND
DEROZZ, JENNETT CAROT,
DICKERSON, DANIEL WAYNE
DIXON, ROBERT JR
DRONEBURG, MEGAN RENEE
DUDLEY, GERTRUDE LOUISE
ELLIS, BRYAN KEITH
FERRELL, GEPRGE W
FLUHARTY, DENIS JOHNSON
FORD, SHARON KAYE

FOWLER, PATRICIA BRADSHAW
GIBSON, RODESHI PYREZDA
GONZALEZ, AUGUSTO GUAMUCH
HALL, JEROME MICHARL
HAYES, SHENGWENA CLAUDETTA
HICKS, WILLIAM MURRY
HILI,, RAY CHARIES

HOWARD, GREGORY DANIEL
HUDSON, ROBERT WAYNE JR
JAMES, KENDALL JOEL BROME

15755172
16241596
16004228
16004224
803335
16004216
10316964
16240928
16240936
12181155
14490528
15576800
35322
954181
826384
12323745
14652444
14652704
12323412
14490692
14490696
11113278
12323496
960898
16004272
11682768
921605
16241544
15888964
11408775
826455
16240828
911007
926532
16240932
10630005
10750929
16004208
10316904
15577276
946042

JAZWINSKI, CATHERINE MENCKE 1113194

JOHNSCN, ANDY RAY
JOHNSON, ANDY RAY
JOHNSON, TAMMY I
JOHNSON, WALTER

JONES, KENNETH EMERSON
JONES, NANCY EVANOVICH
KEITH, NANCY CAROLINE
KINCAID, AMANDA GAIL
KOLOWSKI, JUDITH HELEN
KOLOWSKI, LOUIS JOHN
LAUGHTER, JAMES RICHARD JR
LIBRERA, FREDERICK III

14817896
14817900
826181
881560
10518552
16004324
863810
961061
14450640
16431732
14652640
15073680

9.
.13
40,
25,
62,
.23
81.

.08

.31
53.
22.
.69
34.
36.
.30
.60
64,
48.
44,
34,
32,
.91
88,
.01
44,
.38

12

28

72.
3.
.88
71,
.86
.83
62,
A7
.44
11.
15,
.04
20.
15.
20.
593.
11.
54,
72,
39,
19,

.51
11.
29,
37.
29.
41.
.93

98

60

32

44

56
46
97

91

43
49

42
51

54
23
26
28
19

92

50

24
07

10

42

39
07

54
56
38
08
49
17
07
32
75

12
86
29
34
34

SITUS
STITUS
SITUS
SITUS
S0LD

SITUS

ADJUSTED VALUER

SITUS
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SCLD
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
DESTROYED
SOLD
SITUS
DOUBLELIST

ADJUSTED VALUE

SITUS

ADJUSTED VALURE

SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
STTUS
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
STTUS
SITUS
SITUS



2013 MARETT, MARGARET WISHON 16241608 82.16 3TTUS

2013 MCDOWELL, GLENDA JCORDAN 10868133 28.23 SOLD

2013 MILLER, BARRY ALLAN 16240624 .05 SITUS

2013 MILLER, BARRY ALLAN 16240680 .08 SITUS

2013 MILLER, JOYCE DAUGHTREY 16240628 1.12 SITUS

2013 OSTROSKY, WILLIAM BYRON 158889468 36.67 SITUS

2013 OWENS, ALFRED CHARLES 862313 3.49 SOLD

2013 PEARCE, DONNA MARGARET 3758296 53.21 OVERPAYMENT
2013 PEELE, RUSSELL LOUIS 21735462 51.09 ADJUSTED VALUE
2013 PRIESTLY, KENNETH LEE 8959613 75.14 DOUBLELIST
2013 PIGFORD, CLYDE EVANLCER 15446600 85.20 SITUS

2012 RIVENBARK, ABNER 823072 12.63 SOLD

2013 ROBINSON, CHAD JAMES 16240888 1.39 SITUS

2013 ROBINSON, CHAD JAMES 16240892 .33 SITUS

2013 ROBINSON, JAMES ARTHUR 16241600 .03 SITUS

2013 ROYAL, WILLIAM RANDALL 15577240 5.33 SITUS

2013 SEITTER, DAVID RAY 10989699 17.83 SOLD

2013 SHINGLFETCON, JOSEPH MARION JR 622184 5,97 SITUS

2011 STUART, JOSEPH BRIAN 882196 26.55 DOUBLELIST
2012 STUART, JOSEPH BRIAN 882196 50.85 DOUBLELIST
2013 SULGER, NICHOLE ANN 15211900 9.52 SITUS

2013 SUNDBERG, DAVID MICHAEL 10751196 8.83 SOLD

2013 TANNER, JOANNA HUTCHESON 10989690 15.36 ADJUSTED VALUE
2012 THIBFAULT, AARON S 955542 B2.44 MILITARY EXEMPT
2013 THOMAS, ANDREW STEPHEN JR 16241552 .40 SITUS

2013 THOMAS, ANDREW STEPHEN JR 16241556 .02 SITUS

2013 TRENUM, JANET ANN 12323436 15.62 SOLD

2313 UNDERWOOD, GARY RODNEY 15447016 14.49 SITUS

2013 VIEIRA, ERNEST ANDREW 11113311 1.15 SOLD

2013 WALKER, GEORGE ROEERT 11305209 26.83 SOLD

2013 WATLL, AURA MYRIAM 856576 14.19 SOLD

2013 WALL, JESSICA ANN 14852872 38.75 3ITUS

2013 WEBB, RANDY CAVENESS 901512 14.72 DESTROYED
2013 WHITKR, JESSE THOMAS ITI 16121756 3.96 SITUS

2013 WILSON, JAMES WALLACE 15577272 13.37 SITUS

2013 WINSLOW, LINSEY LINEBACH 10518402 71.69 SOLD

2013 WORRELL, MAURICE JOSEPH 11113161 21.50 SOLD

2013 WRIGHT, JOSEPH RAY 15577280 71.42 SITUS

2013 WRIGHT, JOSEPH RAY 15577284 10.31 SITUS



SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To Approve Releases and Refunds as Prepared.

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

THE~

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of
Commissioners that the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein are hereby

Approved.

AMENDMENTS:

MOVED SECONDED

APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Williams

McCoy _ Brown Tate _ Ward

05/05/14
David Williams, Chairman Date

05/05/14

ATTEST

Date



